ROM : 03-09	2001	ماحماتها	70 7004 07.	
FORM PTO-1595 REC US-US		HEE I	28_2001_03: Patent	and Trademark Oh
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ ♥ 10160	7542	<b>V</b>	<b>Y</b>	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the att	ached original	I documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1		ceiving party(ies	
Kathleen Nadsady, Ann Deal, Chih Jung Lee & Judy Lee			erie Co., In Palma Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? C Yes D No		·		
3. Nature of conveyance: 12-4-3000				
KX Assignment D Merger	Street Addre	965:		
Security Agreement Change of Name				·····
Other	City: Ventur	ra	_State:	ZIP93003
Execution Date: <u>2/2/01 - Nadsady/Dea1</u> 1/26/01 - Lee			es) attached? 🗅 Ye	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		······································		
		, As af the sec	Readian in.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	I, the execution dat	te of the app		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	o.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/133,735	B. Patent N	0.(5)		
	• •	o.(s)		
29/133,735 Additional numbers atte 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? 갭 Yes 칩 No		ns and patents in	volved:
29/133,735 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marvin E. Jacobs	ached? 갭 Yes 칩 No	r of application		
29/133,735 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marvin E. Jacobs Name: Koppel & Jacobs	ached? ଓ Yes 🕹 No 6, Total number	of application CFR 3.41)		
29/133,735 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marvin E. Jacobs	ached? 凹 Yes 道 No 6, Total number 7. Total fee (37 晉 Enclosed	of application CFR 3.41)		00
29/133,735 Additional numbers attended 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marvin E. Jacobs Name: Koppel & Jacobs Internal Address: 2151 Alessandro Drive, Suite 215	ached? 凹 Yes 道 No 6, Total number 7. Total fee (37 晉 Enclosed	CFR 3.41)	ged to deposit a	00
29/133,735 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marvin E. Jacobs Name: Koppel & Jacobs Internal Address: 2151 Alessandro - Drive,	ached? 凹 Yes 名 No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 答 Enclosed 口 Authorize 8. Deposit acco	CFR 3.41) ccFR 3.41) d to be char ount number: 10~0192	ged to deposit a	ccount
29/133,735 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marvin E. Jacobs Name: Koppel & Jacobs Internal Address: 2151 Alessandro Drive, Suite 215 Street Address:	ached? 凹 Yes 名 No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 答 Enclosed 口 Authorize 8. Deposit acco	CFR 3.41) ccFR 3.41) d to be char ount number: 10~0192	ged to deposit a	ccount
29/133,735 Additional numbers atte 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marvin E. Jacobs Name: Koppel & Jacobs Internal Address: <u>2151 Alessandro Drive</u> , Suite 215 Street Address: City: <u>Ventura</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>93001</u>	ached? 凹 Yes 名 No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 答 Enclosed 口 Authorize 8. Deposit acco	CFR 3.41) ccFR 3.41) d to be char ount number: 10~0192	ged to deposit a	ccount
29/133,735 Additional numbers atte 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marvin E. Jacobs Name: Koppel & Jacobs Internal Address: <u>2151 Alessandro Drive</u> , Suite 215 Street Address: City: <u>Ventura</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>93001</u>	Ached? © Yes & No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed D Authorize 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplication E THIS SPACE Determine	CFR 3.41) cFR 3.41) ed to be chan ount number: 10-0192 ta copy of this p orrest and ar	ged to deposit a ged to deposit a page it paying by dep ny attached copy 2/	200



ocket No. 302-20-080

DESIGN PATENT

Alst

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE In re Application of Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms

For: MULTI-SIZE PUSH-UP PAD DESIGN

## DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL

1. 190

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

29/133735

Enclosed for filing is a design patent application including the following documents:

<u>1</u>	Sheet of specification
<u></u>	Sheet(s) of drawings
$\frac{\underline{1}}{\underline{2}}$	Declaration and Power of Attorney (unexecuted)
2	Assignments (unexecuted)
Х	Small Entity Statement-Small Business Concern (unexecuted)
X	Small Entity Statement-Independent Inventor (unexecuted)
<u> </u>	Check No. 3667 in the amount of \$200.00 for the
	\$160. Filing Fee
	<u>\$ 40.</u> Assignment recording fee

The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any design patent application processing fees under 37 CFR 1.17 or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 10-0192. A duplicate copy of this sheet is attached.

Very truly yours,

MARVIN E. JACOBS Registration No. 20,632

KOPPEL & JACOBS 2151 Alessandro Drive Suite 215 Ventura, California 93001 (805) 648-5194

( 12/11/2000 MWOLDER1 00000122 29133735 → FC:581 40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT INDIVIDUAL TO COMPANY

Whereas, we, Chih Jung Lee & Judy Lee, residing at 199 N. Nicholson Ave., Monterey Park, California 91754, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in MULTI-SIZE PUSH-UP BRA PAD, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_; and

Whereas Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, a California Corporation having a place of business at 2907 Palma Drive, Ventura, California 93003, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five Dollars (\$5.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Chih Jung Lee & Judy Lee, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date\_\_\_\_\_

Chih Jung Lee

Date\_\_\_\_\_

Judy Lee

County of Ventura

} ss.

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

.

## ASSIGNMENT INDIVIDUAL TO COMPANY

Whereas, we, Kathleen Nadsady & Ann Deal, residing at 1232 Buena Vista St., Ventura, California 93001, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in MULTI-SIZE PUSH-UP BRA PAD, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_; and

Whereas Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, a California Corporation having a place of business at 2907 Palma Drive, Ventura, California 93003, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five Dollars (\$5.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Kathleen Nadsady & Ann Deal, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. dba Fashion Forms its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date\_\_\_\_\_

Kathleen Nadsady

Date\_\_\_\_\_

Ann Deal

} ss.

County of Ventura

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 02/28/2001**